SCHIFF HARDIN LLP A Limited Liability Partnership Including Professional Corporations

Owen E. MacBride (312) 258-5680

Email: omacbride@schiffhardin.com

6600 SEARS TOWER CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

Tel.: 312.258.5500 Fax: 312.258.5700

www.schiffhardin.com

September 18, 2009

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Ms. Kimberly D. Bose Secretary Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 888 First Street, N.E. Washington, D.C. 20426

North American Electric Reliability Corporation Re: Docket No. RR09-9-000, RR07-14-004 and RR08-6-004 Notice of Corrections to the North American Electric Reliability Corporation's Request for Acceptance of 2010 Business Plans and Budgets of NERC and Regional Entities and for Approval of Proposed Assessments to Fund Budgets

Dear Ms. Bose:

The North American Electric Reliability Corporation (NERC) hereby submits a "Notice of Corrections to 2010 Business Plan and Budget Filing" in Docket Nos. RR09-9-000, RR07-14-004 and RR08-6-004.

NERC's filing consists of this transmittal letter and the Notice of Corrections, which are transmitted in a single pdf file.

Please contact the undersigned if you have any questions concerning this filing.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Owen E. MacBride Owen E. MacBride

Attorney for North American Electric Reliability Corporation

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Before the FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION

NORTH AMERICAN ELECTRIC)	
RELIABILITY CORPORATION)	Docket Nos. RR09-9-000,
)	RR07-14-004 and RR08-6-004

NORTH AMERICAN ELECTRIC RELIABILITY CORPORATION'S NOTICE OF CORRECTIONS TO 2010 BUSINESS PLAN AND BUDGET FILING

The North American Electric Reliability Corporation (NERC) hereby notifies the Commission and the parties to this proceeding of the following two corrections to NERC's 2010 Business Plan and Budget filing that was submitted to the Commission on August 24, 2009¹:

1. In the narrative portion of the filing, at page 13, in the first paragraph in subsection 3, the second sentence should be revised to be two sentences, to read as follows:

The 2010 Budget is comprised of \$39,618,567 of Expenses (including Depreciation) and a \$469,797 increase in Fixed Assets (Capital Expenditures of \$1,222,785 less Depreciation of \$752,988²³). In addition, NERC's provision for the Working Capital Reserve is \$469,043.²⁴

2. In Attachment 2, the NERC Proposed 2010 Business Plan and Budget, at page 5, the number shown in the table at the top of the page for "Total Funding Requirement" should be "\$40,557,408" (not "\$40,588,365").

NERC respectfully requests that the Commission take note of these two corrections in its review of the 2010 Business Plan and Budget filing.

²³[No change to footnote 23].

²⁴[No change to footnote 24].

¹ Request of the North American Electric Reliability Corporation for Acceptance of its 2010 Business Plan and Budget and the 2010 Business Plans and Budgets of Regional Entities and for Approval of Proposed Assignments to Fund Budgets, filed August 24, 2009.

Respectfully submitted,

Rick Sergel
President and Chief Executive Officer
David N. Cook
Vice President and General Counsel
Michael Walker
Chief Financial and Administrative Officer
North American Electric Reliability
Corporation
116-390 Village Boulevard
Princeton, NJ 08540-5721
(609) 452-8060
(609) 452-9550 – facsimile
david.cook@nerc.net

/s/ Owen E. MacBride
Owen E. MacBride
Debra Ann Palmer
Schiff Hardin LLP
1666 K Street, N.W., Suite 300
Washington, DC 20006
(202) 778-6400
(202) 778-6460 – facsimile
omacbride@schiffhardin.com
dpalmer@schiffhardin.com

Rebecca J. Michael, Assistant General Counsel North American Electric Reliability Corporation 1120 G Street, N.W., Suite 990 Washington, D.C. 20005-3801 (202) 393-3998 (202) 393-3955 – facsimile Rebecca.michael@nerc.net

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have served a copy of the foregoing document upon all parties listed on the official service list compiled by the Secretary in this proceeding.

Dated at Chicago, Illinois this 18th day of September, 2009.

/s/ Owen E. MacBride Owen E. MacBride

Attorney for North American Electric Reliability Corporation